FIRST ADDENDUM TO THE REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION FOR ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING SERVICES

ILIULIUK FAMILY AND HEALTH SERVICES (IFHS)

UNALASKA, ALASKA JUNE 3, 2024

The IFHS Request for Qualification (RFQ) for Architectural and Engineering Services is amended with the following changes:

- (1) The deadline to submit questions concerning the RFQ to U S Management Services LLC (USM) for IFHS is extended to 4:30 PM Alaska Daylight Time on Friday, June 7, 2024.
- (2) The pre-proposal conference to provide answers and field additional project inquiries is rescheduled for Wednesday, June 12, 2024, at 11:00 AM Alaska Daylight Time.
- (3) The deadline to respond to this RFQ is extended to Wednesday, June 19, 2024, at 5:00 PM Alaska Daylight Time. Responses are due not later than 5:00 PM Alaska Daylight Time on Wednesday, June 19, 2024.
- (4) Responses will be evaluated and not more than three Architectural Firms will be selected to provide their qualifications to the IFHS Board. Selected Firms can expect to provide their qualifications at the regularly scheduled IFHS Board meeting on Wednesday, June 26, 2024. Selected firms will have 35 minutes to present their qualifications followed by 15 minutes of questions from the Board. Presentations will be made via Teams meeting. The Board meeting is expected to begin at 5:00 PM Alaska Daylight Time. After selection of firms presenting, IFHS may adjust presentation times for the selected firms.
- (5) As clarification, IFHS will follow a Qualifications Based Selection (QBS) process. The term "RFQ" used in this QBS process and in IFHS selection documents is an abbreviation of "Request for Qualifications," and does not represent the term, "Request for Quotes," also abbreviated as "RFQ."